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Big Tuna - John Ott
Cam Newton QB CAR vs TAM  * 270 16.88
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs STL  * 86 5.38
Chris Wells RB ARI @ CIN  * 94 5.88
Plaxico Burress WR NYJ vs NYG  * 68 4.25
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 114 7.13
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ NYJ  * 124 7.75
John Kasay K NOR vs ATL  * 154 9.63
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI  * 151 9.44
Michael Vick QB PHI @ DAL 147 9.19
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs ATL 104 6.50
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ DET 82 5.13
Shonn Greene RB NYJ vs NYG 77 4.81
Deion Branch WR NWE vs MIA 52 3.25
Devery Henderson WR NOR vs ATL 31 1.94
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK 73 4.56
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN 149 9.31
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO @ SEA 151 9.44

Dancin' Donna - Donna Skay
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DET  * 191 11.94
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB  * 77 4.81
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 140 8.75
Roddy White WR ATL @ NOR  * 94 5.88
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vs NYG  * 71 4.44
Laurent Robinson WR DAL vs PHI  * 102 6.38
David Akers K SFO @ SEA  * 182 11.38
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ IND  * 117 7.31
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs STL 151 9.44
Steven Jackson RB STL @ PIT 82 5.13
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ CAR 61 3.81
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @ NWE 83 5.19
Marques Colston WR NOR vs ATL 94 5.88
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs DEN 76 4.75
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ NYJ 84 5.25
Robbie Gould K CHI @ GNB 133 8.31
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ NYJ 122 7.63

Down + Dirty Diva - Tabitha Francks
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 271 16.94
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN  * 132 8.25
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL  * 181 11.31
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs CHI  * 154 9.63
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs HOU  * 76 4.75
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 114 7.13
Dan Bailey K DAL vs PHI  * 139 8.69
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI  * 151 9.44
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs ARI 140 8.75
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ WAS 119 7.44
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA 90 5.63
Shonn Greene RB NYJ vs NYG 77 4.81
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI 93 5.81
Miles Austin WR DAL vs PHI 66 4.13
Denarius Moore WR OAK @ KAN 66 4.13
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA 142 8.88
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR vs ATL 95 5.94

Fleaflickers - shawn fore
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 271 16.94
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC  * 71 4.44
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI  * 49 3.06
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI  * 93 5.81
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs STL  * 99 6.19
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 114 7.13
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI  * 143 8.94
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs NYG  * 134 8.38
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs SDG 261 16.31
Michael Turner RB ATL @ NOR 117 7.31
Michael Bush RB OAK @ KAN 88 5.50
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB 77 4.81
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ CIN 103 6.44
Laurent Robinson WR DAL vs PHI 102 6.38
A.J. Green WR CIN vs ARI 87 5.44
Jason Hanson K DET vs SDG 131 8.19
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs DEN 147 9.19

Fossil - Pat Fore
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ NOR  * 208 13.00
Frank Gore RB SFO @ SEA  * 90 5.63
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA  * 90 5.63
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs CHI  * 154 9.63
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ DAL  * 62 3.88
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs PHI  * 90 5.63
Robbie Gould K CHI @ GNB  * 133 8.31
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs STL  * 99 6.19
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DET 191 11.94
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs ARI 75 4.69
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ WAS 119 7.44
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vs TAM 64 4.00
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs DEN 76 4.75
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ DAL 59 3.69
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs STL 58 3.63
Neil Rackers K HOU @ IND 139 8.69
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs ARI 117 7.31

Littleman - Ben Didino
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI  * 313 19.56
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN  * 132 8.25
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CLE  * 171 10.69
Steve Smith WR CAR vs TAM  * 101 6.31
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vs NYG  * 71 4.44
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ NYJ  * 84 5.25
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA  * 142 8.88
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs PHI  * 102 6.38
Eli Manning QB NYG @ NYJ 221 13.81
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs ATL 60 3.75
Felix Jones RB DAL vs PHI 25 1.56
Peyton Hillis RB CLE @ BAL 40 2.50
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs HOU 58 3.63
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND 28 1.75
Lance Moore WR NOR vs ATL 73 4.56
Nick Folk K NYJ vs NYG 103 6.44
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ IND 117 7.31

Mo Money - Maureen Calhoun
Drew Brees QB NOR vs ATL  * 302 18.88
Frank Gore RB SFO @ SEA  * 90 5.63
Michael Bush RB OAK @ KAN  * 88 5.50
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs STL  * 99 6.19
Torrey Smith WR BAL vs CLE  * 80 5.00
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA  * 162 10.13
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN  * 149 9.31
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs PHI  * 102 6.38
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ NOR 208 13.00
Marion Barber RB CHI @ GNB 50 3.13
Chris Wells RB ARI @ CIN 94 5.88
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CLE 49 3.06
James Jones WR GNB vs CHI 69 4.31
Johnny Knox WR CHI @ GNB 34 2.13
Mike Williams WR TAM @ CAR 41 2.56
Jason Hanson K DET vs SDG 131 8.19
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs MIA 135 8.44

No Money - Mike Keenan
Drew Brees QB NOR vs ATL  * 302 18.88
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL  * 181 11.31
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ DET  * 86 5.38
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ DET  * 99 6.19
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs HOU  * 76 4.75
Eric Decker WR DEN @ BUF  * 81 5.06
David Akers K SFO @ SEA  * 182 11.38
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs CLE  * 135 8.44
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs STL 151 9.44
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs CLE 148 9.25
Marion Barber RB CHI @ GNB 50 3.13
Reggie Bush RB MIA @ NWE 91 5.69
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CLE 49 3.06
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ NYJ 43 2.69
Denarius Moore WR OAK @ KAN 66 4.13
Billy Cundiff K BAL vs CLE 122 7.63
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ DAL 133 8.31
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On Fire - Chrissy Wakeley
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI  * 313 19.56
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs SFO  * 125 7.81
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CLE  * 171 10.69
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 114 7.13
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs SDG  * 172 10.75
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ DAL  * 62 3.88
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI  * 143 8.94
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ GNB  * 159 9.94
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs DEN 149 9.31
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs ATL 104 6.50
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC 71 4.44
Ben Tate RB HOU @ IND 57 3.56
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ CIN 103 6.44
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ DAL 59 3.69
A.J. Green WR CIN vs ARI 87 5.44
John Kasay K NOR vs ATL 154 9.63
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO @ SEA 151 9.44

Runner Girl - Debbie Comella
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI  * 211 13.19
Michael Turner RB ATL @ NOR  * 117 7.31
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI  * 49 3.06
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ DET  * 99 6.19
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs PHI  * 90 5.63
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ NYJ  * 124 7.75
Matt Bryant K ATL @ NOR  * 132 8.25
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs NYG  * 134 8.38
Michael Vick QB PHI @ DAL 147 9.19
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs SDG 261 16.31
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs STL 86 5.38
Jahvid Best RB DET vs SDG 40 2.50
Santana Moss WR WAS vs MIN 44 2.75
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND 28 1.75
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK 73 4.56
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs HOU 99 6.19
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI @ CIN 114 7.13

The Punisher - Dave & Nicole
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI  * 211 13.19
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs SFO  * 125 7.81
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 140 8.75
Roddy White WR ATL @ NOR  * 94 5.88
Miles Austin WR DAL vs PHI  * 66 4.13
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs SDG  * 172 10.75
Matt Bryant K ATL @ NOR  * 132 8.25
Detroit Lions D/ST DET vs SDG  * 160 10.00
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs DEN 149 9.31
Steven Jackson RB STL @ PIT 82 5.13
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN 57 3.56
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ CAR 61 3.81
Marques Colston WR NOR vs ATL 94 5.88
Earl Bennett WR CHI @ GNB 16 1.00
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DET 68 4.25
Dan Bailey K DAL vs PHI 139 8.69
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ GNB 159 9.94

Vixen's Vice - susan carpenter
Eli Manning QB NYG @ NYJ  * 221 13.81
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs ARI  * 75 4.69
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ NYJ  * 71 4.44
Steve Smith WR CAR vs TAM  * 101 6.31
Eric Decker WR DEN @ BUF  * 81 5.06
Scott Chandler TE BUF vs DEN  * 46 2.88
Billy Cundiff K BAL vs CLE  * 122 7.63
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs CLE  * 135 8.44
Cam Newton QB CAR vs TAM 270 16.88
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN 57 3.56
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ DET 86 5.38
Plaxico Burress WR NYJ vs NYG 68 4.25
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ NYJ 43 2.69
Randall Cobb WR GNB vs CHI 27 1.69
Nick Folk K NYJ vs NYG 103 6.44
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs DEN 147 9.19

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


